7/8" KO WITHIN
1 7/8" KO
7/8" KO
9/32" MOUNTING
HOLES
7/8" KO
7/8" KO
9/32" MOUNTING

KO is within 3” of ballast, use wire suitable for at least 90°.
Labels: I.B.E.W./UL and ULc Listed.
Ordering Information
NOTE: Chassis and shielding shown are stock items.
BE
Options:
Add appropriate suffix to catalog no.,
ie: (GLR)
Consult factory for additional options
Belmont
Architectural
Fluorescent
2
Fixture Width:
2 = 15 1/2¨ wide
Body Finish:
W = White
B = Black
32
Lamp:
(By Others)
32 = T8 32W
(Nominal 24")
4
Lamp
Quantity
4 = 4 Lamp T8
UNV
Ballast Type:
<10THD
2 - 2 Lamp Elec. T8 HI †
(32 Watt)
1 - 4 Lamp Elec. T8 H4 †
(32 Watt)
†Instant Start (UNV)
Voltage:
UNV=120-277
Chase Code:
NOTE: Chassis and shielding are packed in separate cartons. When ordering, enter as separate line items.